	(1×+ 3069
COME CEIVED-FPSC-EFGST	\$ 400.00
09 FEB 26 AM 10: 47 914 FEB 26	2009 2126/09
09 FEB 26 AM IU: 47	090089-TY RT
720 Oak Circle Drive East - Suite 100 - Mobile, AL 36609 Pho COMMISSION CLERK	ne 251.662.8300 • Fax 251.445.6606
Florida Public Service Commission	Check received with filing and forwarded to Fiscal for deposit. Fiscal to forwarded
Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services	to Fiscal for deposit. Fiscal to forwarded deposit information to Records.
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.	intecoros.
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850	Initials of person who forwarded check:
Sent via UPS	1 JAM

February 19, 2009

RE: Application for Authority to Provide Competitive Local Exchange Telecommunications Service within the State of Florida

Please accept the enclosed application to provide Competitive Local Exchange Telecommunications Service within the State of Florida. Also enclosed are the required accompanying documents as well as Callis Communications' proposed Price List Number 1. An original and two copies are attached.

The mentioned Financial Statements are being submitted under separate cover requesting they be treated as confidential. The Application Package and this letter are being submitted on the same date.

Besides the \$400 Application Fee, a check for \$500 is also enclosed. This check is the fine for not submitting the 2007 CLEC Assessment Fee by the due date. (The amount due and late fee has already been paid).

The accompanying documents should provide sufficient information regarding Callis Communications' managerial, technical and financial ability to operate successfully in the state of Florida. The attached resumes of management personnel indicate the educational and experience of key personnel regarding management and technical abilities. Additionally, Callis Communications is currently operating as a facility based CLEC in the states of Alabama and Mississippi.

Should you have any questions, please contact Jerry Cherne at 251-445-6936 email: jerry.cherne@mycallis.com.

Sincerely,

Dean N. Parker, Jr. CEO

OGI OLIW (48.033.60) NELOBO TORIOSIMILATO DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE O **1556 FEB 26.8** FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

Enclosures